Illinois law.

Section 146.650  Reimbursement for Medicaid Residents

[bookmark: _GoBack]The Department shall establish its portion of the reimbursement for Medicaid residents residing in the dementia care unit by calculating 72 percent of the weighted average (weighted by Medicaid patient days), for the geographic group in which the Supportive Living Program (SLP) is located (see Section 146.290), paid for Medicaid-eligible nursing facility residents residing in Department of Public Health certified Alzheimer's special care units pursuant to 77 Ill. Adm. Code 300.163.

a)	Notwithstanding the provisions set forth in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 153.126, and subject to federal CMS approval, as of July 1, 2014, rates for the supportive living programs with residents residing in a dementia care unit shall no longer be 72 percent of the weighted average nursing facility rates for the geographic group rate, based upon the nursing facility geographic group in which it is located.

b)	Notwithstanding the provisions set forth in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 153.126, and subject to federal CMS approval, for dates of service on or after July 1, 2014, rates effective June 30, 2014 shall be increased 8.85 percent.

c)	Notwithstanding the provisions set forth in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 153.126, and subject to federal CMS approval of the imposition of the assessment in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 140.86, for dates of service on or after July 1, 2014, rates effective July 1, 2014 shall be increased an additional 9.09 percent.

(Source:  Amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 23768, effective December 2, 2014)
